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Precinct

State

State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Registered
Voters

1,748

1,791

994

3,017

2,919

1,882

2,877

15,228
15,228

Voters Cast

203

287

214

249

143

87

114

185
925

2,407
2,407

% Turnout

11.61%

16.02%

21.53%

8.25%

4.90%

4.62%

3.96%

N/A
N/A
N/A
15.81%
15.81%

State of Alaska
2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 20, 2024
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

8/21/2024 4:09:42 PM
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U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

203

287

214

249

143

87

114

185
925

2,407
2,407

Registered
Voters

1,748

1,791

994

3,017

2,919

1,882

2,877

15,228
15,228

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Ambrose, David R.

o O o o o

(NON)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Begich, Nick

(REP)

31

31

35

25

17

19

12
123

301
301

15.50%

10.92%

16.36%

10.08%

11.97%

9.20%

16.67%

6.49%
13.33%

12.56%
12.56%
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State
State of Alaska
17-505 Downtown 0 0.00% 25 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Anchorage No. 1
17-510 Downtown 0 0.00% 16 563% 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 2 0.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Anchorage No. 2
17-515 Downtown 0 0.00% 22 10.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 1 0.47%
Anchorage No. 3
17-520 Downtown 0 0.00% 37 1492% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 081% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Anchorage No. 4
17-525 Downtown 0 0.00% 19 13.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.70% 1 0.70% 0 0.00%
Anchorage No. 5
17-530 Downtown 0 0.00% 15 17.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 230% 1 1.15% 1 1.15%
Anchorage No. 6
17-535 Downtown 0 0.00% 14 12.28% 1 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.88%
Anchorage No. 7
District 17 - Absentee 0 0.00% 4 216% 2 1.08% 0 0.00% 2 1.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
District 17 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 85  9.21% 2 022% 0 0.00% 3 033% 3 033% 1 0.11%
District 17 - Question 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State of Alaska - Total 0 0.00% 237 9.89% 6 025% 0 0.00% 13 0.54% 6 025% 4 017%
State - Total 0 0.00% 237 9.89% 6 025% 0 0.00% 13 0.54% 6 025% 4 017%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Mayers, Richard

"Von"

o O o o o

(UND)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

143

233

155

184

104

60

79

165
706

1,829
1,829

71.50%

82.04%

72.43%

74.19%

73.24%

68.97%

69.30%

89.19%
76.49%

76.30%
76.30%

Salisbury, Matthew

o O o

(REP)

0.00%

0.35%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.04%
0.04%

Total Votes

200

284

214

248

142

87

114

185
923

2,397
2,397
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House District 17 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

203

287

214

249

143

87

114

185
925

2,407
2,407

Registered
Voters

1,748

1,791

994

3,017

2,919

1,882

2,877

15,228
15,228

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

17-505 Downtown
Anchorage No. 1

17-510 Downtown
Anchorage No. 2

17-515 Downtown
Anchorage No. 3

17-520 Downtown
Anchorage No. 4

17-525 Downtown
Anchorage No. 5

17-530 Downtown
Anchorage No. 6

17-535 Downtown
Anchorage No. 7

District 17 - Absentee
District 17 - Early Voting
District 17 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Fields, William Z.

"Zack"

159

223

156

192

100

63

81

157
728

1,859
1,859

(DEM)

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

Total Votes

159

223

156

192

100

63

81

157
728

1,859
1,859
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