State of Alaska 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 20, 2024 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State			
State of Alaska			
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	1,748	203	11.61%
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	1,791	287	16.02%
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	994	214	21.53%
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	3,017	249	8.25%
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	2,919	143	4.90%
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	1,882	87	4.62%
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	2,877	114	3.96%
District 17 - Absentee	0	185	N/A
District 17 - Early Voting	0	925	N/A
District 17 - Question	0	0	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	15,228	2,407	15.81%
State - Total	15,228	2,407	15.81%

U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct State	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State of Alaska		
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	203	1,748
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	287	1,791
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	214	994
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	249	3,017
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	143	2,919
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	87	1,882
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	114	2,877
District 17 - Absentee	185	0
District 17 - Early Voting	925	0
District 17 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,407	15,228
State - Total	2,407	15,228

Precinct	Ambrose, David R. II	(NON)	Begich, Nick (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	31	15.50%
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	31	10.92%
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	35	16.36%
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	0	0.00%	25	10.08%
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	17	11.97%
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	8	9.20%
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	0	0.00%	19	16.67%
District 17 - Absentee	0	0.00%	12	6.49%
District 17 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	123	13.33%
District 17 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	301	12.56%
State - Total	0	0.00%	301	12.56%

Precinct	Claesson, Samuel (NON)		Dahlstrom, Nancy (REP)		Dutchess, Lady Donna	(NON)	Grayson, Richard (NOL)		Hafner, Eric (DEM)		Heikes, Gerald L. "Jer"	(KEY)	Howe, John Wayne (AIP)	
State														
State of Alaska														
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	25	12.50%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.50%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	16	5.63%	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	2	0.70%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	22	10.28%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.47%	1	0.47%
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	0	0.00%	37	14.92%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	0.81%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	19	13.38%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.70%	1	0.70%	0	0.00%
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	15	17.24%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	2.30%	1	1.15%	1	1.15%
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	0	0.00%	14	12.28%	1	0.88%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.88%
District 17 - Absentee	0	0.00%	4	2.16%	2	1.08%	0	0.00%	2	1.08%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 17 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	85	9.21%	2	0.22%	0	0.00%	3	0.33%	3	0.33%	1	0.11%
District 17 - Question	0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	237	9.89%	6	0.25%	0	0.00%	13	0.54%	6	0.25%	4	0.17%
State - Total	0	0.00%	237	9.89%	6	0.25%	0	0.00%	13	0.54%	6	0.25%	4	0.17%

Precinct	Mayers, Richard "Von"	(AND)	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Salisbury, Matthew H.	Total Votes	
State							
State of Alaska							
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	143	71.50%	0	0.00%	200
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	233	82.04%	1	0.35%	284
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	155	72.43%	0	0.00%	214
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	0	0.00%	184	74.19%	0	0.00%	248
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	104	73.24%	0	0.00%	142
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	60	68.97%	0	0.00%	87
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	0	0.00%	79	69.30%	0	0.00%	114
District 17 - Absentee	0	0.00%	165	89.19%	0	0.00%	185
District 17 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	706	76.49%	0	0.00%	923
District 17 - Question	0		0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	1,829	76.30%	1	0.04%	2,397
State - Total	0	0.00%	1,829	76.30%	1	0.04%	2,397

House District 17 (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	203	1,748
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	287	1,791
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	214	994
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	249	3,017
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	143	2,919
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	87	1,882
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	114	2,877
District 17 - Absentee	185	0
District 17 - Early Voting	925	0
District 17 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,407	15,228
State - Total	2,407	15,228

Precinct	Fields, William Z. "Zack"	Total Votes	
State			
State of Alaska			
17-505 Downtown Anchorage No. 1	159	100.00%	159
17-510 Downtown Anchorage No. 2	223	100.00%	223
17-515 Downtown Anchorage No. 3	156	100.00%	156
17-520 Downtown Anchorage No. 4	192	100.00%	192
17-525 Downtown Anchorage No. 5	100	100.00%	100
17-530 Downtown Anchorage No. 6	63	100.00%	63
17-535 Downtown Anchorage No. 7	81	100.00%	81
District 17 - Absentee	157	100.00%	157
District 17 - Early Voting	728	100.00%	728
District 17 - Question	0		0
State of Alaska - Total	1,859	100.00%	1,859
State - Total	1,859	100.00%	1,859